FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 03 - 2	5-1998 - HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademand
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	671096 ************************************
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and made materials	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les): (1)Shinichiro MATSUO	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes M No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MPD 3-19-98	
2 Assignment U Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
□ Other	City:Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8588
Execution Date: March 2, 1998	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 10 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
DOCKET NO.: FUJY 14.912	ers attached? U Yes U No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60th FLOOR	
	Logical Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
60th FLOOR Street Address: 350 5th Avenue	28 Enclosed 29 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634
60th FLOOR Street Address: 350 5th Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1011	28 Enclosed 28 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634
60th FLOOR Street Address: 350 5th Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1011 Tel. No.: (212)643-5000	28 Enclosed 28 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634
60th FLOOR Street Address: 350 5th Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1011 Tel. No.: (212)643-5000	B. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Samson Helfgott

Reg. No.: 23.072

Name of Person Signing

3/19/98

Dale

REEL: 9050 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.FUJY 14.912

FRIORITI	NNECTING METHOD "	NG PRIORITY INFORMATION AND
Committee	WINECIING METHOD	
for which		
(check one) [x] a	n application is being filed concurrently here	with,
[] 2	in application for a Patent of the United State	s was filed on
[] a	nd given Application Serial No.	·
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a place of busi	ness at1_, Kamikodanaka 4-chc	ome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 211-8		, ASSIG
is desirous of obtainir	g the entire right, title and interest in, to and	under the said invention and the said application
ferred and set over, a successors, legal represaid United States app which may be granted protection, including, filed for said inventional applications and the representational agreeme and all forms of inducates and designs which all extensions, renewations and the control of the said extensions, renewational agreeme and all forms of inducates and designs which all extensions, renewations.	and by these presents does hereby sell, assign sentatives and assigns, the entire right, title a plication and all divisions, renewals and control thereon and all reissues and extensions without limitation, all applications for patent on in any country or countries foreign to the light to claim for the same the priority rights inted States, the International Convention for the domestic laws of the country in whistrial property protection, including, without ch may be granted for said invention in any ils and reissues thereof; corizes and requests the Commissioner of Pry or countries foreign to the United States,	diged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, in, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE and interest in, to and under the said invention, a tinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United thereof; and all applications for industrial protes, utility models, and designs which may hereathe United States, together with the right to file derived from said United States application unfor the Protection of Industrial Property, or any ich any such application is filed, as may be applied to the United States are country or countries foreign to the United States at atents and Trademarks of the United States, and whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidents and to issue the same to the said ASSIGNE.
and assigno	esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the covenants and agrees that he has full right not execute, any agreement in conflict herev	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, as
legal representatives a lawful papers, executi	and assigns, any facts known respecting said e all divisional, continuing, reissue and forei e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,	communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successinvention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ger legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and e
proper protection for	and in the one of the contract of	
proper protection for	Shinichiro MATSHO	
proper protection for a Full name of sole or f	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO	Date March 2, 1998
proper protection for a Full name of sole or f Inventor's signature	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro Brats	
proper protection for substitution for substitution for full name of sole or full inventor's signature Residence Residence	Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro Matsuo	Citizenship Japan kodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
proper protection for a Full name of sole or function's signature Residence Kawasa Post Office Address	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichi to Brats ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-	Citizenship Japan kodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, 8588 Japan
proper protection for a Full name of sole or function's signature Residence Kawasa Post Office Address Full name of second j	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro MATSUO Rinichiro MATSUO Anti- Rinichiro MATSUO Anti- Rinichiro MATSUO Anti	Citizenship Japan kodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, 8588 Japan
proper protection for a Full name of sole or f Inventor's signature Residence Kawasa Post Office Address Full name of second inventor's signature Second Inventor's signature	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro MATSUO Ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211- oint inventor, if any mature	Citizenship Japan Lkodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, -8588 Japan Date
proper protection for a full name of sole or full name of sole or function is signature. Residence Kawasa Post Office Address Full name of second if Second Inventor's signature is signature.	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro MATSUO Ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211- oint inventor, if any mature	Citizenship Japan Lkodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, -8588 Japan Date Citizenship
proper protection for a full name of sole or full name of sole or function is signature. Residence Kawasa Post Office Address Full name of second if Second Inventor's signature is signature.	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichi to Brats ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211- oint inventor, if any mature	CitizenshipJapan
proper protection for a Full name of sole or for Inventor's signature Residence Kawasa Post Office Address Full name of second Josecond Inventor's signature Residence Residence Residence Residence Residence Residence Residence Rost Office Address	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro MATSUO Ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211- oint inventor, if any nature	CitizenshipJapan
proper protection for a Full name of sole or f Inventor's signature Residence Kawasa Post Office Address Full name of second J Second Inventor's signature Post Office Address Full name of third joint name of third name of third name of third name of third joint name of third name	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichiro MATSUO Ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211- oint inventor, if any mature nt inventor, if any	CitizenshipJapan
proper protection for second inventor's signature Residence Kawasa Post Office Address Full name of second inventor's signature Post Office Address Full name of second inventor's signature Residence Post Office Address Full name of third join Third Inventor's signature Inventor's signature Post Office Address	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichi to Bratta ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211- oint inventor, if any mature nt inventor, if any ature	CitizenshipJapan
proper protection for: Full name of sole or f Inventor's signature Residence	irst inventor Shinichiro MATSUO Shinichi to Bratta ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211- oint inventor, if any nature nt inventor, if any ature	Citizenship Japan Lkodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, -8588 Japan Date Citizenship